

- Parts list -

**Vehicle**  
**Color**  
 FIN: WDB2112871X200828  
**Group**

WDBUH87J36X200828 (65J)  
 723 - Cubanite silver metallic  
 Parts list  
 32 SPRINGS, SUSPENSION AND  
 HYDRAULICS

E 350 4MATIC  
**Equipment**  
**Assortment class**  
**Sub-group**  
 838 - Leather sierra grey  
 PC  
 054 SPRING STRUT AND SPRING  
 STRUT MOUNTING FRONT

Print

×

Please select the required components for printing.

Shopping cart  
 Total basket  
 Current issue only  
 Data card  
 Without designation  
 With designation

Cancel   Confirm

Item	Part number	Designation/additional information	Qty
10	A 211 323 43 00	SHOCK ABSORBER Left front Code: ((M112/M272)+M005)+-489; Replaced by: A 211 323 79 00 +1 A 211 323 80 00 SHOCK ABSORBER	1
10	A 211 323 79 00	SHOCK ABSORBER Left front [408] ONLY REPLACEABLE BY PAIRS Code: ((M112/M272)+M005)+-489; Replaces: A 211 323 43 00 +1 A 211 323 80 00 SHOCK ABSORBER	1
10	A 211 323 44 00	SHOCK ABSORBER Front right Code: ((M112/M272)+M005)+-489; Replaced by: A 211 323 80 00 +1 A 211 323 79 00 SHOCK ABSORBER	1
10	A 211 323 80 00	SHOCK ABSORBER Front right [408] ONLY REPLACEABLE BY PAIRS Code: ((M112/M272)+M005)+-489; Replaces: A 211 323 44 00 +1 A 211 323 79 00 SHOCK ABSORBER	1
20	A 211 321 15 04	FRONT AXLE SPRING COLOR MARKING: 1 X BLUE/3 X WHITE Code: M005+-(489/950/951/952/M642);	2
50	A 211 321 01 36	SHIM PLATE PNEUMATIC SUSPENSION Code: M005/M629;	2
60	A 211 321 01 84	SPRING SEAT Left front spring Code: M005+(M112/M272/M642)+-489;	1
60	A 211 321 02 84	SPRING SEAT Right front spring Code: M005+(M112/M272/M642)+-489;	1
70	A 211 323 01 44	RUBBER BUMPER Front spring Code: M005+-(M642/489);	2
80	A 211 323 00 92	BOOT Front spring Code: -489;	2
90	A 211 320 01 26	SPRING RETAINER LEFT FRONT SPRING Code: M005+(M112/M272)+-489;	1

Parts Information

Print ✕

Please select the required components for printing.

Code: M005+(M112/M272)+489;

Code: M005+489;  Marked parts only

Without designation

With designation

Cancel
Confirm

Item	Part number	Designation/additional information	Qty
90	A 211 320 02 26 	SPRING RETAINER RIGHT FRONT SPRING <input type="checkbox"/> Code: M005+(M112/M272)+489;	1
120	N 913023 008002	NUT Suspension strut to body; M8 parts <input type="checkbox"/> Code: M005+489; <input type="radio"/> Marked parts only	6
130	N 910105 014016	HEXAGON HEAD BOLT SHOPPING CART SUSPENSION STRUT TO SUPPORTING JOINT; M14X1.5X90	2
130	N 910105 014018	HEXAGON HEAD BOLT CURRENT ISSUE ONLY SPRING STRUT ON WISHBONE; M14X1.5X100-10.9 <input type="checkbox"/> Code: M005; <input checked="" type="radio"/> Without designation	2
140	N 913023 014003	NUT SPRING STRUT ON WISHBONE; M14X1.5 <input type="checkbox"/> Code: M005; <input type="radio"/> With designation	2
160	N 009021 008213	WASHER SUSPENSION STRUT SCREWED CONNECTION; 8 MM <input type="checkbox"/> Code: M005/M629;	2
180	A 211 323 00 38	DUST CAP <input type="checkbox"/> Code: -489;	2
800	A 210 540 20 81	RECEPTACLE HOUSING LEFT REAR DAMPING MODULE Y53; 2-PIN MQS	1
800	A 210 540 20 81	RECEPTACLE HOUSING RIGHT REAR DAMPING MODULE Y54; 2-PIN MQS	1
800	A 220 540 06 81	RECEPTACLE HOUSING VALVE UNIT TO LEFT FRONT SUSP. STRUT Y51/1; 3-PIN MQS	1
800	A 210 540 21 81	COUPLING, MECHANICAL LEFT FRONT DAMPER MODULE Y51; 3-PIN MQS	1
800	A 210 540 21 81	COUPLING, MECHANICAL DAMPING MODULE RIGHT FRONT Y52; 3-PIN MQS	1
800	A 220 540 06 81	RECEPTACLE HOUSING VALVE UNIT TO RIGHT FRONT SUSP. STRUT Y52/1; 3-PIN MQS	1
810	A 000 540 24 05	ELECTRIC LINE 0.75 MM2 MQS [T774] CONNECTORS MUST ALSO BE ORDERED IN ACC. WITH THE TOTAL CABLE C ROSS-SECTION TO BE CONNECTED. SEE WIS FOR REPAIR INSTRUCTIONS. =====	NB
SOLDER CONNECTOR SLEEVES: TOTAL WIRE CROSS-SECTION: A 001 546 99 41 GREEN 0.7 - 2.4 MM2 A 002 546 00 41 RED 2.0 - 4.0 MM2 A 002 546 01 41 BLUE 3.5 - 8.0 MM2 A 002 546 11 41 YELLOW 7.5 - 12.0 MM2 BUTT JOINT: A 002 546 13 41 0.5 MM2 A 002 546 14 41 0.8 MM2 A 002 546 15 41 1.3 MM2 A 002 546 16 41 2.0 MM2 =====			